501953220 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLASDAN - PROJECTOS INDUSTRIAIS PARA A INDUSTRIA DE PLASTICOS, S.A.	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASDAN - Automacao e Sistemas, Lda.
Street Address:	Rua de Mocambique, no. 29
City:	Ordem, 2430-379 Marinha Grande
State/Country:	PORTUGAL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11996745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274 Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John A. Galbreath
Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Address Line 4: Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Galbreath

Total Attachments: 1

source=0547 - Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 028364 FRAME: 0010



RECORDED: 06/13/2012

ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me/us in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PLASDAN - Automacao e Sistemas, Lda., with the address of Rua de Mocambique, no. 29, Ordem, 2430-379 Marinha Grande, Portugal, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention or improvement in

"Interchangeable Support System For Multi-Component Injection Molds"

as set forth in my/our application for United States Letters Patent No. 11/996.745, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights, including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and Liwe hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said invention, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale.

FOR the same consideration, I/we hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and Uwe will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I/we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the invention embraced within the terms of this document.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto subscribed my/our name(s): PROJECTOS INDUSTRIAIS PARA A INDÚSTRIA DE PLASTICOS, S.A. PLASDAM 05/06/2012 By: Date Signature va Aranjo Printed NameCEO.

8ua 52. Pr 44 - Truces - 8430-850 Meridia Grando - Pontugal - Tet. 351 844 572 110 - Fax -351 844 572 110

PLASDAN - Novo original EUA-2.jpg

PATENT REEL: 028364 FRAME: 0011